Podatkovni list proizvoda
Karakteristike
XS1M30AB120EX
induktivni senzor XS1 M30–D 50 mm–mjed–Sn 10
mm - 12..24 V DC - kabel od 2 m
Glavno
Range of product OsiSense XS ATEX D
Series name Application
Sensor type Inductive proximity sensor
Device application ATEX dust
Sensor name XS1
Sensor design Cylindrical M30
Size 50 mm
Body type Fixed
Detector flush mounting
acceptance
Flush mountable
Material Metal
Enclosure material Nickel plated brass
[Sn] nominal sensing distance 10 mm
Type of output signal Analogue
Wiring technique 2-wire
Output circuit type DC
Analogue output range 4...20 mA
Electrical connection Cable
Cable length 2 m
[Us] rated supply voltage 12...24 V DC
IP degree of protection IP67 conforming to IEC 60529
Komplementarno
Thread type M30 x 1.5
Detection face Frontal
Front material PPS
Operating zone 1...10 mm
Repeat accuracy <= 3% of Sr
Linearity error +/- 2 mA
Cable composition 3 x 0.34 mm²
Wire insulation material PvR
Supply voltage limits 10...38 V DC
Switching frequency <= 300 Hz
Current consumption 4 mA, no-load
Output current drift <= 10 %
Marking II2 D-Ex tb IIIC T90°C Db IP67
Threaded length 42 mm
Height 30 mm
Length 50 mm
Okolina
standards EN/IEC 60079-0
EN/IEC 60079-31
directives 94/9/EC - ATEX directive
In
fo
rm
ac
ije
 d
an
e
u
ov
oj
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ji
sa
dr
že
 o
pć
e
op
is
e
i/i
li
te
hn
ič
ke
 k
ar
ak
te
ris
tik
e
o
pe
rfo
rm
an
sa
m
a
ov
dj
e
sa
dr
ža
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a.
O
va
 d
ok
um
en
ta
ci
ja
 n
ije
 n
am
ije
nj
en
a
ka
o
za
m
je
na
 z
a
ni
ti
bi
 s
e
tre
ba
la
 k
or
is
tit
i z
a
od
re
đi
va
nj
e
pr
ik
la
dn
os
ti
ili
 p
ou
zd
an
os
ti
pr
ed
m
et
ni
h
pr
oi
zv
od
a
za
 k
on
kr
et
ne
 k
or
is
ni
čk
e
pr
im
je
ne
.
S
va
ki
 ta
ka
v
ko
ris
ni
k
ili
 in
te
gr
at
or
 d
už
an
 je
 p
ro
ve
st
i o
dg
ov
ar
aj
uć
u
i p
ot
pu
nu
 a
na
liz
u
riz
ik
a,
 p
ro
cj
en
u
i i
sp
iti
va
nj
e
pr
oi
zv
od
a
u
od
no
su
 n
a
od
go
va
ra
ju
ću
 s
pe
ci
fič
nu
 p
rim
je
nu
 il
i u
po
ra
bu
 is
to
g.
N
iti
 d
ru
št
vo
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
iti
 b
ilo
 k
oj
e
od
 n
je
go
vi
h
po
ve
za
ni
h
po
du
ze
ća
 il
i p
od
ru
žn
ic
a
ne
će
 p
re
uz
et
i o
bv
ez
u
ili
 s
no
si
ti
od
go
vo
rn
os
t z
a
po
gr
eš
nu
 u
po
tre
bu
 o
vd
je
 s
ad
rž
an
ih
 in
fo
rm
ac
ija
.
1 / 3
product certifications INERIS 04ATEX0022X
ambient air temperature for operation -20...60 °C
dust zone Zone 21 - 22
Offer Sustainability
Green Premium product Green Premium product
Compliant - since 0945 - Schneider Electric declaration
of conformity
Compliant - since 0945 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Available Available
Available Available
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
Minimum Mounting Distances
Side by side
Face to face
Facing a metal object
(1) LED
e (1)
≥
20 mm/0.79 in
e (2)
≥
120 mm/4.72 in
e (3)
≥
30 mm/1.18 in.
2 / 3
Wiring Schemes
2-Wire connection
Output Curves
(1) Output current
BN : Brown
BK : Black
BU : Blue
Output current Load impedance value
12 V 4...20 mA R ≤ 8.2 Ω
24 V 4...20 mA R ≤ 470 Ω
(Y) Is (mA)
(X) Sensors - object distance (mm)
3 / 3